UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2213917078 Fee: $98.00

o Karen A. Yarbrough
This instrument was prepared by and, Cook County Cle?k

after recording, return to: Date: 05/19/2022 02:21 PM Pg: 1 of 13

Meltzer, Purtill & Stelle LLC
300 S, Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, lllinois 60606

Atm: Allen C. Balk

Permanent Tax Index No.:
See Exhibit A attached hereio

Property Adivess: This space reserved for Recorder's use only

See Exhibit A vicazhed hereto

FIRST AMENAMENT TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
GARBER PROPERTIES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
(“Agreement™) is made effective as-of April 19, 2022, by and among 99T STREET
RIDGELAND PLAZA, LLC, an Illincis-limited liability company (“Ridgeland Borrower™,
THE CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, Na., AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO WAYNE
HUMMER TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED DECEMBER 15, 2004 AND KNOWM A4S TRUST NO. HBT-1999 (“Burr Ridge
Borrower™), CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
FO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF EVERGREEN FARK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 28, 1988 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10185
{(“Harlem Borrower™; together with Ridgeland Borrower and Sur Ridge Borrower, individually
and collectively, “Mortgagor” or “Borrower™) to and for the benetit of REPUBLIC BANK OF
CHICAGQO, its successors and assigns (“Mortgagee” or “Lender™).

RECITALS:

A.  Pursuant {o the ierms and conditions of that certain Loan Agreemenr? dated October
26, 2017, between Borrower, Chicago Title Land Trust Company As Successor Truxiee To Fifth
Third Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 2, 2003 and known as Trust Number
17496 (“Weber Borrower™ and Borrower are hereinafter collectively referred to as “Criginal
Borrower”), Guarantor and Lender, as modified by that certain Modification of Loan Documents
dated as of May, 2020, by and among Original Borrower, Guarantor and Lender {as amended,
restated or modified from time to time, collectively, the “Loan Agreement”), Lender has heretofore
made a loan (“Loan™) to Original Borrower in the principal amount of Fifteen Million Six Hundred
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($15,600,000.00). The Loan is evidenced by that certain
Promissory Note dated October 26, 2017, in the amount of the Loan (as amended, restated, or
medified from time to time, “Original Note™), made payable by Original Borrower to the order of
Lender.

{32540: 056-C: 03348312.D0OCX 2}



2213917078 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. The Original Note is secured by, among other things, (i) that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated October 26, 2017 from Original Borrower to Lender and recorded on
November 3, 2017, with the Will County Recorder (“Recorder’s Office - Will”} as Document No.
R2017087000 and on October 27, 2017, with the Cook County Recorder (“Recorder’s Office —
Cock™) as Document No. 1730022063 (“Mortgage™), which Mortgage encumbers the real property
and all improvements thereon legally described on Exhibit A attached thereto (*Property™), (ii)
that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated October 26, 2017 from Original Borrower to
Lender and recorded with the Recorder’s Office — Will on November 3, 2017, as Document Nao.
R2017087001 and Recorder’s Office - Cook on October 27, 201 7, as Document No. 1730022064
(“Assignment of Leases™), (iii) that certain Fnvironmental Indemnity Agreement dated October
26, 2017 executed by Original Borrower and Guarantor to and for the benefit of Lender {as
amended, v=<tated, or modified from time to time, “Indemnity Agreement™), (iv) that certain
Guaranty deier October 26, 2017 executed by Guarantor to and for the benefit of Lender (as
amended, restaied, or modified from time to time, “Guaranty”), and (v) certain other loan
documents (the Lo:ai Agreement, the Original Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases, the
Indemnity Agreemeit. ihe Guaranty, and the other documents ¢videncing, securing and
guarantying the Loan, in heir original form and as amended, are coliectively referred to herein as
the “Loan Documents™.

C. Pursuant to the tenns of that certain Second Modification of Loan Documents of
even date herewith by and among Bonower, Guarantor, and Lender (the “Second Modification,”
which term shall be included in the defipiion of “Loan Agreement” and “Loan Documents” set
forth above), Borrower, Guarantor and Lender agreed to amend the Loan Documents to, among
other things, increase the amount of the Loan and extend the Maturity Date.

D.  Mortgagor and Lender desire to amend th.; Mortgage and the Assi gnment of Leases
to reflect the terms and provisions of the Second Modificzsion, and the parties have agreed to the
requested amendments as set forth herein,

AGREEMENTS:

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove (which are hereby
incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreements by Lender to modify the
Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases as provided herein, (iii) the covenanis ad agreements
contained herein, and (iv) other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, 2acquacy and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated herein and made a
part hereof.

2. Capitalized Terms. The capitalized terms used herein without definition shall
have the same meaning herein as such terms have in the Loan Agreement.

3. References. All references to the Loan Agreement and/or to any or all of the Loan
Documents in the Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases shall be deemed to mean and include
the Loan Agreement and the Loan Documents as amended by the Second Modification. All

{32540: 056-C: 03348312.D0CX 2 } 2



2213917078 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

references to the Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases in the Loan Documents shall be deemed
to mean and include the Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases as amended by this Agreement,

4.

Amendment to Mortgage. The first and second Recitals of the Mortgage are

hereby amended to read in their entirety as follows:

5.
Leases are h

“Mortgagor is justly indebted to Mortgagee in the principal amount of Thirteen
Million Seven Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-8ix and 11/100
Dollars ($13,707,536.11) (“Loan™. The Loan is evidenced by that certain
Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated April 19, 2022, in the prineipal
amount of the Loan (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, “Note™),
made payable by Mortgagor to the order of Mortgagee. In and by which said Note
Mortgagor promises to pay the said principal sum and interest in the manner and at
the rate as provided therein,

The unpajd principal amount and all accrued and unpaid interest due under the Loan
as desctibod in that certain Loan Agreement dated as of October 26, 2017, as
modified by tliai certain Modification of Loan Documents dated as of May 19,2020
by and among Orisinal Borrower, Weber Borrower, Beneficiary (as defined
therein), Guarantox (as defined therein) and Morigagee, and as further modified by
that certain Second Moification of Loan Documents dated as of April 19, 2022,
by and among Mortgagor, Péneficiary, Guarantor, and Mortgagee, as evidenced by
the Note, if not sooner paid, shaii be due on April 19, 2027 (“Maturity Date™). All
such payments on account of +he indebtedness evidenced by the Note shall be
applied as set forth in the Note and v¢ing made payable at such place as the holder
of the Note may from time to time in -riting appoint, and in the absence of such
appointment, then at the office of Mortgage:. at the address indicated in Paragraph
27 hereof, or at such other address as Mortgagze may from time to time designate
in writing, Terms not defined herein shail have the meaning ascribed to such term
in the Loan Agreement.”

Amendment to Assignment of Leases. Recitals A, B and C of the Assignment of

ereby amended to read in their entirety as follows:

“A.  Pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Agieement dated
as of October 26, 2017, as modified by that certain Modificaiior of Loan
Dacuments dated as of May 19, 2020 and as further modified by that certain Second
Modification of Loan Documents dated as of April 19, 2022 (collectively, the
“Loan Agreement”) among Assignor, Beneficiary (as defined therein), Guarantor
(as defined therein) and Assignee, Assignee has extended to Assignor a loan in the
principal amount of Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Thirty-Six and 11/100 Dollars ($13,707,536.11) (“Loan”).

B.  The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated Promissory
Note (“Note”) in the principal amount of the Loan made as of April 19, 2022, by
Assignor and made payable to the ordet of and delivered to Assignee,

{32540 036-C: 03348312.D0CX 2 ) 3



2213917078 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. The Note is secured by, inter alia, that certain Mortgage and Security
Agreement (*Mortgage”) dated as of October 26, 2017, as modified by that certain
First Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Leases dated as of April 19, 2022
made by Assignor to and for the benefit of Assignee conveying certain real estate
(“Property”) legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto. The Loan Agreement,
the Note, the Mortgage, this Assignment, and all other documents evidencing or
securing the Loan are collectively referred to herein as “Loan Documents”.

6. Representations and Warrsnties, Mortgagor represents and warrants that it has
full power and authority to execute this Agreement, that there are no other liens or claims against
the Property or any of the collateral other than the first lien of the Mortgage and the Permitted
Encumbrr.ices, that the Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases are binding upon Mortgagor, its
successors ard 2ssigns, that Lender has heretofore fully performed its obligations under the Loan
Documenis, and that Mortgagor has no claims or offsets against Lender or against the indebtedness
under the Note, the sh'igations under the Mortgage or the Assignment of Eeases, or the obligations
under any of the Loan Documents. Mortgagor represents and warrants that (i) it has no defenses,
setoffs, counterclaims, actions or equities in favor of Mortgagor to or against enforcement of the
Note, the Mortgage, the Assigamaent of Leases, or any other Loan Docoments; and (i) no oral
agteement has been made by any o Lender’s employees, agents, officers or directors to further
modify the Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases, or any other of the Loan Documents,

7, Release. Mortgagor docs lereby release and hold harmless Lender, its officers,
employees and agents, from and against any cldiin, action, suit, demand, cost, expense, liability of
any kind whether known or unknown, refating is any way to the making of the Loan or the
administration thereof, or the communications and visiness dealings between Lender and Mortgagor
through the date hereof.

8. No Novation; Full Force. It is the intent of the parties hereto that this Agreement
shall not constitute 2 novation and shall in no way adversely affzét or impair the lien priority of
the Mortgage. Asmodified hereby, the Mortgage shall continue in ;) force and effect as collateral
security for the performance and payment of the Loan, as evidenced by i Note,

9. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

10.  Trustee's Exculpation. This Assignment is executed by Trustee, net personally,
but as Trustee under each of the Trust Agreements identified herein in the exercise of the power
and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and with respect to Trustee in its
capacity as Trustee, is payable only out of the property specifically described in the Morigage and
the other Loan Documents securing the payment of the Note, by the enforcement of the provisions
contained in this Assignment and other Loan Documents, No personal liability shall be asserted
or be enforceable against Trustee in its capacity as Trustee, because of, ot in respect of the Note
or the making, issue or transfer of this Assignment, all such liability with respect to Trustee in its
capacity as Trustee, being expressly waived by each subsequent holder hereof, Notwithstanding
the foregoing or any other limitations set forth in the Note or the other Loan Documents with
respect to Trustee in its capacity as Trustee, having no personal Hability for the payment of the
Note ot performance under the Loan Documents, nothing contained herein shall modify, diminish,

132540: 036-C: 03348312.D0CX 2 4



2213917078 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or discharge the personal liability of any Assignor or Guarantor whom shall remain personally
obligated o pay the Note and perform all of their respective obligations as set forth in this
Assignment, the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents. With respect to
Trustee in its capacity as Trustee only, each original and successive holder of the Note accepts
same upon the express condition that no duty shall rest upon o Trustee in its capacity as Trustee,
to sequester the rents, issues and profits arising from the Property, or the proceeds arising from

sale or other disposition hereof. Trustee hereby represents that it possesses full power and
authority to execute and deliver this instrument,

[Signatures on the foliowing page]

[32540: 036-C: 03348312.00CK 2} 5



2213917078 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; Borrower has executed and delivered this Note as of the day
and year first written sbove. ‘

t :wl Trusl.

at gy b= B assered

D, 8 e saly

Trust astale

‘ez, e guvel OF

TEpresantaticns,

Ik soter v e

ty. irnvies aily

tesied upon and wasted 111 36 such
ty hereundos.

e and ag eed shat alt Gf e wandnligs . sdlen 7, 18

st lw ol Dy the beoe!caaryes:
hergundes shei

moldy ke W the prope by henen dic,

ssabiledy 6 @sa.aonad by o shal

& arkd agreerems eree made Of e part
1o o Whs insdruemesn, i < uch Habety

Pty

po:

ity as Trusite and ot personally 15
conbiu Ledt the ranagement of the gedperly o

| 45

hereafior Claurng any PG e Setwll
of action for breach of any warlan

~1iaken Oy IE S0y
S0 At Ao That e b o
I3Ctua! murtlars exoept ps fdjn:
bty D PEISONG
nst he Tous

This nkkunent i3 sxecotad by the undarsigned Eand Trosiee. nik personalty bl solely 88

Truastes i the cuarcise of the power and awlk-0rty Coe

Trustee It 18 expressly wylers

OOVENENE, UARISNAh KL O MMl dia ol

SHGTHNS COVENDIES i ERINE
has 50 QB SIIOYEes V1

wdge of cihey

N personal hal

or enloroeabee Hgal

O ey Peracdy now oF

wnry ndebbedness of causE

or the payment L.y

- BTSN

{32540 056-C- 03 48162.00C :3)

i
-

SIGNATUREPAGE  r2presen
PROMISSORY NOTE  Truslee in his instrameit.

BORROWER:

99TI-I STREET RIDGELAND PLAZA, LLC, an

jjIH ed l!&:%ﬂtampany
By:

Name: Robert A, Garber Sr.
Its:  Member

By: \Mmmfw [ m,}m,

Name: MaréarezM Ga:ber
s Meber

THE CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO WAYNE
HUMMER TRUST COMPANY, N. A, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED DECEMBER 15, 2004 AND KNOWN

48 “RUST NO. 1999
oA !

Name L LindaJ Pitrowski
Vics President & Trust Officer

CHICAGO TITLE LaNI¥ TRUST COMPANY
AS SUCCESSOR TLUSTEE TO FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF FVERGREEN PARK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST 2 GREEMENT
DATED APRIL 28, 1988 AND SNOWD

e
/2
By. 5/ omron,

e et AR |
Its; ASSL a

%,
0 5
This instrument is exected by the undersigned Land Trustee,

a0t gersanglly bt soiely & Trusteain the preresse eEtnepawe:
and authar 'y : conlerred upen and vested in it 3 such Trusiee,
It is expresaiy understosd and sgreed that al the wairanties,
ﬂdemme': 'P;’ETESQFIM 918, cnve%ants undertakings and
kot made on the part of zh Trustee are
unaer%. i eanacity 25 Trusies end nof
persenally. ai g fa-f‘Plntﬁ,J““Sbl‘lt'{ is
assumed by or shall a1 any tme be asserted of enfgreeatle
againg 2 Truste on aggoent of any wataniy, 1rvemmt\;,

cvmnznt, underiabing of agreement of the




2213917078 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has caused this Agreement to be executed the day

and year first above written.

This instramént is execuled by the undarsigne Lans msae, not personaily but solaly ot
Teustaw wn the exercise Of the power and au. wnty Conlies 1oon ang westad it g? sCh
Trustee 1t & es;rossly urderstond #nd agreed thal ail of e wo. anuey, mgemi. Irﬁp@
pantanons. covenanls enderarngs and agreements Hersin (g’ On the part of if « ruste
wre undertanar: by 4 S018H N its < ypadily as Tru§&ee angd nol ae'-'::.-lasesi I!fs ft:etttsgf unpets
000 80 dyead that the Trugiee rmerely hokds tue o the propeny I'lEl”,u",' esribed §nd
RE 10 Agerts EMEIOYSes oF CONLG wgr 1he marie emeat o the :mi‘fh.s f2edng kem‘\rq!-
adge of othe. tactual malters excepl as Mg diens 'w Il Oy he benels :n;_'s",iz?‘.;? f 1!:43 7" 8
o persena; ualilly Of pRISONATeSpONSisily i3 tﬁ.“",ul’l‘v‘éd By o shail dtis :zf' RN a;seru‘:g
of anforceabie agarst e Tiustee in Mg aisteamens, 3 Such haity Leity EMES gaam
By WVEry DeTSON naw Of ot walter Ciaiing any nghl - 3eCundty Tereusder el e Sadl
By iNdRBodnEYS OF Cause L SGA B Beeach of 3t wiranly nden oty rEpIaS: -nt;.g?hs.
Covenant, undentaking or Jgreeinged 3y ey ereanden Siah Kk Seely 1 e Frust 7503
ko ihe payman ol

MORTGAGOR:

99TH STREET RIDGELAND PLAZA, LLC, an

Itlinois limited [iabil%c«ti)any
By: (l.zh\t“

Name: Robert A. Garber Sr.
Its:  Member

By: \’\.’\‘Milt . C‘ {uvé 12
Name: Margaret M. Garber
Its:  Member

THE CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, N.A,, AS
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO WAYNE
HUMMER TRUST COMPANY, N.A, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED DECEMBER 15, 2004 AND KNOWN
AS TRUST NO, HBT-1999

Name:. -~ e lintla ) Biroweii .
Its: Vice President & Trust Officar

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
AS SUCCESSOY% - TRUSTEE TO FIRST
NATIONAL BANK 5% EVERGREEN PARK,

; AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT

DATED APRIL 28, 1952 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 10185
o7 ‘

[32340; 056-C; 03348312 D0CX 12} SIGRATURE FAGE
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES



2213917078 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S.

COUNTY OF{)*Pa . )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Robert A. Garber Sr., the Member of 99th Street Ridgeland Plaza, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company (“Company”) personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Member, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act, as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notatial seal, this 29 day of April, 2022.

(SEAL)
f
My Commission Expires; az ‘ﬂ_& y

OFFICIAL SEAL
DYMPNA REGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
CU PAGE COLINTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/18/2024

{32340: 056-C; 03348312.00CX 2} NOTARY PAGE
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES



2213917078 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )

) S8.
COUNTY OFJ), ?%{ )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Margaret M. Garber, the Member of 99th Street Ridgeland Plaza, LLC, an 1llinois
limited liability company (“Company”) personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Member, appeared before me this day in person
and ackne+tedged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary

act, as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uadze my hand and notarial seal, this i‘]_ day of Aprit, 2022.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:__ 2 /! f(/ 27

{32540: 056-C; 03348312.0X0CX 2} NOTARY PAGE

Notary Public 7

.y |

OFFICIAL SEAL
 DYMPNA REGAN
NITARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
DU PAGE COUNTY
MY COMMESION EXPIRES 02/18/2024

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES



2213917078 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF Cook )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that _ Linds J. Pitrowski , the _Vice President/Trust officefr THE
CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, N.A,, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO WAYNE HUMMER
TRUST COMPANY, N.A, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
DECEMBER 15, 2004 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. HBT-1999 (“Company™), personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
person, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that s/he signed and delivered
the said iastryment as his/her own free and voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of said
Company for tiic uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undermy hand and notarial seal, this 22_day of April, 2022.

MERRIE LOU JONES mw
Official Seal

Natary Public - State of illincis H
My Cammisston Expires Aug 31, 2023 Nutar_v Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: g ‘éi [ag,} )

{32540: 956-C: 03348312.D0CX 2 } EXHIBIT A



2213917078 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,

countyor Cadk )

1, the unde%% Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Yihe yesr viGEPRESDENE CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPANY AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF EVERGREEN
PARK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 28, 1988 AND KNOWN
AS TRUSTNUMBER 10185 (“Company™), personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrament as such person, appeared befote me this day in
person and acknowledged that s/he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free

and voluniary act, as the free and voluntary act of seid Company for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

GIVEN undsrmy hand and notarial seal, this 1§ day of April, 2022.

otttﬂ-«noooohnMﬂroutoh! -
"OFFICIAL SEALY  » .
MARTHA LOVFZ + Notary

(IAZ XS X LT}

Notary Public, State of Hineis . $ R
Commission Expires 03114120722
LA LZ 22 ST YA RET Y LAY YN N PN
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

§32540: 056-C: 03348312.D0CX 2 ) EXHIBIT A



2213917078 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Parcei 1
Tract 1:

LOT 1 IN BURR RIDGE MARKET RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4, 5, AND VACATED EMRO
DRIVE IN BURR RIDGE PARK UNIT 2 IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tract 2:

LOT 1 IN BURR RIUGE PARK UNIT ONE BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 GF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIPIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Tract 3:

PERPETUAL NON-EXCLUSIVE FASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE
BENEFIT OF TRACT | AS GRANTEID) AND CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF
EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED MAY 12, 1989 AS
DOCUMENT 89215391 FOR INGRESS, EGFESS AND PARKING OVER, ALONG AND
UPON THAT PORTION OF LOT 3 IN BURK- RIDGE MARKET RESUBDIVISION
AFORESAID UPON WHICH DRIVEWAYS, WALK'AYS AND PARKING AREAS ARE
THEN OR THEREAFTER CONSTRUCTED,

ADDRESS: 74-236 Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, Hlinois
PINS: 18-30-305-003-0000 {Affects Tract 1)

18-30-301-001-0000 (Affects Tract 2)
Parcel 2:
LOT 1 IN BLOCK 39 IN ROBERT BARTLETT'S HOMESTEAD DEVELOPMENT NO.5, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ADDRESS: 11901 S. Harlem Avenue, Palos Heights, Illinois

PIN: 24-30-100-001-0000

{32540: 036-C: 03348312.D0CK 2} EXHBIT A-PAGE |



2213917078 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel 3:

Tract I:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 AND BLOCK 2 OF IPEMA’S SUBDIVISION NUMBER AND THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE 20 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST AND ADJACENT TO SAID
LOT 1 AS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEGINNING AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION OF
THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY AND THE CENTER LINE OF
VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LOTS: THENCE NORTH
0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES EAST ALONG SAID CENTER LINE OF ALLEY, 181.04 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 48 DEGREES 29 MINUTES EAST 12000 FEET TO SAID
NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY; THENCE SOUTH 41 DEGREES
3F MINUTES *¥EST 135.55 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL OF THE ABOVE
BEING IN THr SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THIRD "R INCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tract 2:

THE NORTH 226.44 FEET OF LOT\3 IN BLOCK 2 IN [PEMA’S SUBDIVISION NUMBER 2,
IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND ALSO THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE VACATED 20 FOUT ALLEY LYING EAST AND ADJOINING SAID
NORTH 226.44 FEET OF LOT 3.

ADDRESS: 9940 Southwest Highway, Oak Lawa. {tinois
9915-31 8. Ridgeland Avenue, Oak Lawn, iMinois
PINS: 24-08-361-0607-0000 (Affects Tract 1)

24-08-301-008-0000 (Affects Tract 2)
24-08-301-009-0000 (Affects Tract 2)

£32540:. 036-C: (3348312.D0CK 2 } EXHIBIT A - PAGE 2



